## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	J [				
		Nar	ne		Execution Dat	e
Radu Bacaloglu					12/06/2004	
Phillip Kleinlauth					12/17/2004	
Peter Frenkel					12/06/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name: Crompton Corporation						
Street Address:	Benson Roa	d				
City:	Middlebury					
State/Country:		CUT				
Postal Code:	06749					
<b></b>		]	Nun	nher		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number:		1100155		nber		
Property Ty Application Number:	уре	1100155		nber		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	ype	JL		nber		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	ype : DATA (203)57	73-2261	68			
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	ype : DATA (203)57	73-2261 S Mail whe				
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	ype DATA (203)57 be sent via US 203573 michae	73-2261 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 33313 I_dilworth	i8 In the fax attempt is unsucces @cromptoncorp.com			
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ype E DATA (203)57 be sent via US 203573 michae : Crompt	73-2261 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 33313 I_dilworthe	i8 In the fax attempt is unsucces @cromptoncorp.com			
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ype DATA (203)57 be sent via US 203573 michae : Crompt Benson	73-2261 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 33313 I_dilworth ion Corpor	i8 In the fax attempt is unsucces @cromptoncorp.com ration			
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ype DATA (203)57 be sent via US 203573 michae : Crompt Benson	73-2261 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 33313 I_dilworth ion Corpor	i8 In the fax attempt is unsucces @cromptoncorp.com			
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ype DATA (203)57 be sent via US 203573 michae : Crompt Benson Middleb	73-2261 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 33313 I_dilworth on Corpor Noad Dury, CON	i8 In the fax attempt is unsucces @cromptoncorp.com ration			
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE Total Attachments: 5 source=0224PA#page	ype DATA (203)57 be sent via US 203573 michae Crompt Benson Middleb	73-2261 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 33313 I_dilworth on Corpor Noad Dury, CON	i8 In the fax attempt is unsucces @cromptoncorp.com ration NECTICUT 06749			
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE	ype DATA (203)57 be sent via US 203573 michae Crompt Benson Middleb R: 1.tif 2.tif 3.tif	73-2261 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 33313 I_dilworth on Corpor Noad Dury, CON	i8 In the fax attempt is unsucces @cromptoncorp.com ration NECTICUT 06749			

REEL: 015699 FRAME: 0080

## 500021131

Docket No. 0224-PA Page 1 of 3

### ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned,

**RADU BACALOGLU** a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 27 Burlington Court, Hamburg, New Jersey 07419, U.S.A.,

#### PHILLIP KLEINLAUTH, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 195 Vreeland Road, West Milford, New Jersey 07480, U.S.A., and

PETER FRENKEL, a citizen of the United states of America, residing at 2102 Eaton Court, Danbury, Connecticut 06811, U.S.A., respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CROMPTON CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware of the United States of America with a principal address at Benson Road, Middlebury, Connecticut 06749, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which is entitled:

### "WOOD SIZING AGENTS FOR PVC COMPOSITES"

which

[] was executed by me (us) on even date herewith,

[XX] was filed on <u>11/30/2004</u> and accorded Serial No.<u>11/001,558</u> This application being transmitted claims the benefit of prior Provisional application Serial Number \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_,

and in and to said application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filed in the United States of America;

Agree said Assignees may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and

Docket No. 0224-PA page 2 of 3 Assignment

the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title

to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

WITNESS MY (OU	R) SIGNATURES.				
Signature of Applicant(s)					
Signature of RADU BACALOGLU	Date: 12/6/04				
Signature of PHILLIP KLEINLAUTH	Date: 2 12	6/0			
Signature of PETER FRENKEL Peter Freuler	Date: 12/6/04				

#### Below is for signature of Notary

On this <u>Sixth</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2004, personally appeared before me, **RADU BACALOGLUK of 27 Burlington Court, Hamburg, New Jersey 07419, U.S.A.**, to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

(to be notarized)

Evelyn B. DeVine Notary Public, State of New York Registration #01DE6037919 Qualified in Westchester County My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2006

N:\WTSRV\Profiles\bacalra\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK3\GrabowskiAssign.docN:\WTSRV\Profiles\bacalra\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK3\GrabowskiAssign.doc

### Docket No. 0224-PA page 2 of 3 Assignment

the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title

to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

WITNESS MY (O	UR) SIGNATURES.			
Signature of Applicant(s)				
Signature of RADU BACALOGLU	Date:			
Signature of Phillip Kleinlauth	Date: 12/11/04			
Signature of PETER FRENKEL	Date:			

# 

### **Below is for signature of Notary**

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2004, personally appeared before me, RADU BACALOGLUR of 27 Burlington Court, Hamburg, New Jersey 07419, U.S.A., to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

(to be notarized)

Docket No. 0224-PA page 3 of 3 Assignment

#### **Below is for signature of Notary**

On this <u>H</u> day of <u>DELEM BER</u>, 2004, personally appeared before me, PHILLIP KLEINLAUTH, of 195 Vreeland Road, West Milford, New Jersey 07480, U.S.A., to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

MICHAEL W. WHITE Notary Public - State of New York (to be notarized) No. 01WH6052804 Qualified in Westchester County My Commission Expires Dec. 26, 2006

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004 personally appeared before me, **PETER FRENKEL, of 2102 Eaton Court, Danbury, Connecticut 06811, U.S.A.,** to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

(to be notarized)

N:\WTSRV\Profiles\frenkpe\Temporary Internet Files\OLK5\GrabowskiAssign.docN:\WTSRV\Profiles\frenkpe\Temporary Internet Files\OLK5\GrabowskiAssign.doc

Docket No. 0224-PA page 3 of 3

Assignment

#### Below is for signature of Notary

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004, personally appeared before me, PHILLIP KLEINLAUTH, of 195 Vreeland Road, West Milford, New Jersey 07480, U.S.A., to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

(to be notarized)

On this <u>Sixth</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2004 personally appeared before me, **PETER FRENKEL**, of 2102 Eaton Court, Danbury, Connecticut 06811, U.S.A., to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

(to be notarized)

Evelyn B. DeVine Notary Public, State of New York Registration #01DE6037919 Qualified in Westchester County My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2006

N:\WTSRV\Profiles\bacalra\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK3\GrabowskiAssign.docN:\WTSRV\Profiles\bacalra\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK3\GrabowskiAssign.doc

PATENT REEL: 015699 FRAME: 0086

12/0/04

## **RECORDED: 02/22/2005**